



**Brussels, 30 May 2016  
(OR. en)**

**9101/16  
COR 2 (en)**

**COAFR 136  
CFSP/PESC 402  
RELEX 410  
COHOM 52**

### **OUTCOME OF PROCEEDINGS**

---

**From:** General Secretariat of the Council  
**On:** 23 May 2016  
**To:** Delegations

---

**No. prev. doc.:** 8890/16

---

**Subject:** République démocratique du Congo  
- Conclusions du Conseil (23 mai 2016)

---

On page 2, in paragraph 1, 'the country's current instability is in large part due to the lack of clarity in this regard' should read 'the lack of clarity in this regard is currently a significant destabilising factor in the country'.

On page 3, in paragraph 2, 'arrangements that will allow the various political stakeholders to express their views on the situation' should read 'options that will allow the various political stakeholders to express their views on the situation'.

On page 4, in paragraph 4, 'the EU wishes to step up its dialogue with the government of the DRC' should read 'the EU wishes to intensify its dialogue with the government of the DRC'.

On page 5, in paragraph 7, 'humanitarian aid and development' should read 'and humanitarian and development aid'.